

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 22, line 4, strike "JANUARY 1, 2025," and
2 substitute "JULY 1, 2024,".
- 3 Page 23, line 1, strike "24-21-104.5." and substitute "24-21-104.5;
4 EXCEPT THAT FOR THE 2024 GENERAL ELECTION, THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
5 SHALL APPROPRIATE TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
6 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE CASH FUND FOR
7 THE PURPOSE OF REIMBURSING COUNTIES AS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION.".
- 8 Page 33, line 25, strike "(c) (I)" and substitute "(4.3) (c) (I)".
- 9 Page 56, strike line 16 and substitute "except that section 52 of this act
10 takes effect January 1, 2024, and sections 17, 18, and 27 of this act take
11 effect July 1, 2024.".

** **